- - e T

\ -

NOTE SHEET SUD 4

2017
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
NOTE SHEET
FILE NO.50/201%

Sub: Proposal for Procurement of 2 Nos. of Movable Compactor, 10 Nos. of Battery
Operated Tipper, 2 Nos. of Dumper, 75 Nos. of Tri-cycle Paddle Van and 10 Nos.
of Traillor {4 ton capacity) under Madhyamgram Municipality.

It may kindly be recalled that UD & MA Department vide No. 493/MA/P/C-10/35-

40/2017 dated 30.04.2017 (placed at CP-1 & 2) issued the Administrative Approval of

purchase of some SWM E£quipments { placed at CP-1) to 4 ULBs Bidhannagar MC,
Madhyamgram, Dum Dum and North Dum Dum Municipality for cleanliness drive
adjacent to Airport.

In the body of the letter (placed at CP-2) it was mentioned that necessary fund will be
released in due course as per évailability of fund upon receipts of the copy of the E-
Tender Notice, Work Order and Certificate regarding E-Tender/Procurement from
concerned ULBs.

Now, the Executive Officer of Madhyamgram Municipality vide Memo No.
MM/Chair/1546/2017-2018 dated 11.08.2017 (CP-3 to 84} has submitted the documents
pertaining to e-tender notice, Work Order, e-tender Certificate etc for procurement of
SWM Appliances like 2 Nos. of Movable Compactor, 10 Nos of Battery Operated
Tripper, 2 Nos of Dumper, 75 Nos. of Tri-cycle Paddle Van and 10 Nos of Traillor (4 ton
capacity) under the scheme of SWM. The prices mentioned in the Work Orders are
placed below: ‘ .

e

| St ; Specification I Qu“atniify Unit Rate Total Amount |
Na ' inclusive of all | inclusive of all i‘
i | |Taxes(Rs) | Taxes(Rs) |
‘1| Movable Compactor | 02 | 3130000 6260000
| 2| Battery Operated Tipper | 10 1,50,000 | 15,00,000
|3 | Tri-Cycle PaddleVan | 75 i 14,700 . 11,02,500
|4 fowmper | 02 | 126589 2531792
4 |Traillor{4toncapacity) | 10 | 84,000, 840,000 |
= 4 Total | 1,22,34,292 |

Piaced for kind information.

Now, it may be forwarded to Municipal Affairs Branch of UD & MA Department for

release\ of fund to Madhyamgram Municipality.
-

2
5.5.G.GOUS
Consultant {P&1)

May Le f{b}ﬂ‘d") :

[Q) /‘@ AL
awp B o/ sty

5

b/ 0. %mim NISELY W4 Mﬁ@-\ﬂ

1%



i -' _‘ = I

-

“ ) prepage may be oaaidened_
s it _
gw QL%Z)?&\ . o0

U. 0. No. SUDA: yYE

‘a' NOTE SHEET I!; r



T

NOTE SHEET
Mey land )) e NSP- XL vtréwe\}_} Ay },»zfuvk
;T MA&QL\’)MTVM L‘-_A\%VQ;} ,_)G ﬁ?owg»\wf} 9

Q AW %WD/JMLL£ =

S Hwb Cow'\—quﬂ/vv\,_"“fw\ oD ——Q o A M,, I
ikl | 3028 M) fria 10 - 10 /2 -47)
243 (W-T) Akl 298 .24) (9.0 i
(f@u). veeD 2. £19m g h SODA Lo
@ﬁww} Bt PR NA&L")"’T"""“ Mo D)),

Ple D 1uk ol ol B g

T ey = 7{__& : ﬂwﬂhwm MW:UM
O, |




Finance L}éificer

Additionpal Director

Fi cial Adviser

|

r‘-@l.(-—-

NOTE SHEET m
As per notes and orders at NSP-01, 02 and prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards Special

Cleanliness Drive in favour of Madhyamgram Municipality as
detailed at NSP-01, 02 and prepage, a transfer advice amounting to
Rs.61,17,000/- (Rupees Sixty One Lakh Seventeen Thousand) only is
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer,
SUDA and Additional Director & Financial Adviser, SUDA please

for onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-I

e

7~

branch for electronic transfer of funds.

P e
r2-

ﬁ

St -

-

Wmmm Lz 50 L£9rvd.

hpen .
/f:ﬁ&’.,/d-ﬁ‘
/




3
NOTE SHEET

. Sub: Proposal for release of remaining fund in respect of Administratl:ve

Approval for cleanliness drive to 4 ULBs adjacent to Airport by
Madhyamgram Municipality.

It may kindly be recalled that UD & MA Department vide No. 493/MA/P/C-
10/35-40/2017 dated 30.04.2017 (placed at CP-1 & 2) issued the Administrative
Approval of purchase of following SWM Equipments (placed at CP-1) to
Madhyamgram Municipality for cleanliness drive adjacent to the Airport.

Earlier The UD & MA Dept has released an amount of Rs. 61, 17,000.00 to
Madhyamgram Municipality on 25.10.2017 out of Rs.1, 22, 34,292.00

Now, the Chairman of Madhyamgram Municipality has placed a letter vide no:-
MM/Chair/Vehicle/225/2018-19 Dt. 26.04.2018 and requesting for release of
remaining fund.

The following rates for the [tems are finalized through inviting e-tender notice

placed in the table below.
SL Tender ID No Worl;qgrder | W/0Dt Items Amount(Rs)

1| 2017_MAD_115687_1 1621/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | Movable Compactor 62,60,000.00
2 | 2017_MAD_115687_2 1522/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | Battery Operated Tipper 15,00,000.00
3 | 2017_MAD_115687_3 1523/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | Try Cycle Paddle Van 11,02,500.00
4 | 2017_MAD_121400_1 1526/2017-18 | 11.08.2017 | Dumper 25,31,792.00
5 | 2017_MAD_115687_5 1524/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | Traillor 8,40,000.00

Total= 1,22,34,292.00

With this fund request letter, the Madhyamgram Municipality has annexed the
Xerox copy of the followings. After scrutiny the papers the followings are
observed.

(1) For Supply of Movable Compactor (2 Nos):
NleQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,

Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86)

Qbservation: Total amount comes to Rs. 62, 60,000.00 but in Administrative
approval it has Rs.52, 00,000.00

The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.

(2) For Battery Operated Tipper {(10Nos):
NleQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,

Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet: {CP-3-86).

Observation: The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper. :

(3) For Tricycle Paddle Van (75Nos):
NieQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,

Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86)

Observation: The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.

(4) For Dumper (2Nos}:204 Call
NieQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,

Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86)

Observation: Minimum period of Bid submission-has kept 12 days in place
of 14 days.

The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.




T e o TR

NOTE SHEET m
e Statement,

(5) For Traillors (10Nos):
NleQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparativ
Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86)

Observation:. The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.

Therefore the remaining fund ie. Rs.1,22,34,292.00-Rs.61,17,000.00=
A\ Rs. 61,17,292.00 may be considered for release to Madhyamgram
Municipality.

This is placed for your perusal please.

‘7&/»%5{&{ ‘_F; '\('@,)(,m}\ 5 prer -y-v?--j

SOY, armont I Mallyoogyam

Mt pally oot § S

Ve/}/\ie’lm Wlxrjl—k’_‘f(f'wf"'"f)\

/’@m%~

1

OPF s b pilnd b UD A Dbl o pikon
ol fu. A
@Qghlw

Lo .

x




1

———y

NOIE SHEET

i SUDA

Sub: Proposal for revised administrative approval and release of remaining
fund in respect of Administrative Approval for cleanliness drive to 4
ULBs adjacent to Airport by Madhyamgram Municipality.

It may kindly be recalled that UD & MA Department vide No. 493/MA/P/C-
10/35-40/2017 dated 30.04.2017 (placed at CP-1 & 2) issued the Administrative
Approval amounting to Rs.121.63 Lakhs for purchase of SWM Equipments (placed at
CP-1) to Madhyamgram Municipality for cleanliness drive adjacent to the Airport.

Then another order issued vide No. FA's U.0. No. 87/U.D. & M.A. Dt.30.05.2017
where the administrative approval has accorded to Rs.108.11 Lakhs.(CP-88,99)

Earlier The UD & MA Dept has released an amount of Rs. 61.17 Lakhs to
Madhyamgram Municipality on 25.10.2017 out of R5.108.11 Lakhs.(CP-120)

Now, the Chairman of Madhyamgram Municipality has placed a letter vide no:-
MM /Chair/Vehicle/225/2018-19 Dt. 26.04.2018 -and requesting for release of
remaining fund. (CP-127,130)

The following rates for the Items are finalized through inviting e-tender notice
placed in the table below. '

| Work Order

No Tender ID No No W/0 Dt Items Amount(Rs)
1 | 2017_MAD_115687.1 | 1521/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 l':f:g"ab’e Compactor-Z | ¢, 66,000.00
Battery Operated
2 | 2017_MAD_115687 2 | 1522/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | gy 15,00,000.00
3 | 2017_MAD_115687 3 | 1523/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 ;?Ngi cle Paddle Van- |, 4, 500.00
4_| 2017_MAD_121400_1 | 1526/2017-18 | 11.08.2017 | Dumper-2 nos 25,31,792.00
5 | 2017_MAD_115687_5 | 1524/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | Traillor-10 nos 8,40,000.00
Total= 1,22,34,292.00

With this fund request letter, the Madhyamgram Municipality has annexed the
Xerox copy of the UC and the followings. After scrutiny the papers the followings
are observed.

1) For Supply of Movable Compactor (2 Nos):
NieQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,
Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86)

Observation: Total amount comes to Rs. 62, 60,000.00 but in Administrative
approval it has Rs.42,22 Lakhs

The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.

2) For Battery Operated Tipper (10Nos):
NleQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,
Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86).

Observation: The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news =paper.

3) For Tricycle Paddle Van (75Nos):
NleQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement, -
Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86)

Observation: The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.



JI E
omAPm

4)

5)

,%,[
o

®

Q-%F,(\‘B'

ﬂ&fg MQ ﬂ/%'“f"

NOTE SHEET SUDA

L

For Dumper (2Nos):2rd Call
NleQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,

Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86]).

QObservation: Total amount comes to Rs. 25,31,792.00 but in Administrative
approval it has Rs.24.76 Lakhs '

Minimum period of Bid submission has kept 12 days in place
of 14 days.

The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.

For Traillors (10Nos):
NleQ, Tender Details, Acceptance cum Work Order, Comparative Statement,

Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet, Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet. (CP-3-86)

Observation:. The Municipality has published the advertisement only in 1
daily news paper in place of 3 daily news paper.

Overall it is observed that the cost of SWM equipments procured by
Madhyamgram Municipality is more than the administrative approval. Total
cost of procured equipments is Rs.122.34 Lakhs but in administrative
approval itis 108.11 Lakhs as per FA’s U.0. No. 87/U.D. & M.A. Dt.30.05.2017

Therefore a revised administrative approval as per above table is need to be
accorded in favour of Madhyamgram Municipality.

If the revised administrative approval will be accorded, then the remaining
fund ie. Rs.1,22,34,292.00-Rs.61,17,000.00=Rs. 61,17,292.00 may be
considered for release to Madhyamgram Municipality in respect to the above
noted ohservations.

This is placed for your perusal please.

W, e
prng tedly

wPlproris -

e
(e

. SUDA.. yorls.

n\’fv{Q

% 4

MWWMH ipprov

£s. 122 %vdi«M”)
heSorrte Qeovd B2
hlg‘uf'L @\, Cowol"‘—“‘h’“ .

S f



“l
Mo, QubA L.f:;_q//’d c;‘LQA:?‘g.o"?-A (3. /LGCM\M—QJ)"” }‘(*wyf‘“’ﬂﬁ_

That Administrative Approval for Cleanliness around 4 ULBs - Bidhannagar MC,
Madhyamgram, North Dum Dum and Dum Dum Municipalities - adjacent to Airport has
been accorded vide No. 493/MA/P/C-10/35-40/2017(Pt-l) dated 30.04.2017 (cp-116) for
procurement of equipment and vehicles for management of Solid Waste. For
Madhyamgram Municipality the amount stands at Rs. 121.625 lakh.

= Concurrence of F.2 of this Department was accorded vide No. 8787/U.D & M.A dated
30.05.2018 (NSP-6)for the following items in respect of Madhyamgram Municipality:

Si. Name of Instrument/Equipment Quantity  Total Estimated Cost
No. (Rs.in lakh)
1. Movable Compactors 2 42.22
2. Battery Operated Tipper 10 20.00
3. Dumper 2 24.76
4, Tricycle Pedai Van 75 11.93
5. Trailor 10 9.20
Total 108.11

A sum of Rs. 61.17 lakh was released vide No. 302(Sanction) dt. 29.08.2018. Now the
Direcic -, SUDA has requested for Administrative Approval of Revised Amount (Rs. 122.34
lakh) and subsequent release of balance fund to the tune of Rs. 61.17 lakh (Flag xX).

From the note of the Director SUDA it is found that the tender rule was not followed properly

r_1‘QLE[o’u::_l.ﬂmgm.ﬁlLI-lfl-ﬁ-i‘lbm{-@lehicles.:’t.aquipmentfinstruments (Flag X7~ —

Submitted

/ww"‘”

10.07.2018




m NOTE SHEET SUDA

Subject: Procurement of vehicle for cleanliness drive to 4ULBs adjacent to the
Airport within Madhyamgram Municipality.

This is in continuation of NSP-5,6,7,8 &9.

In the above note sheet the Special Secretary of UD & MA Dept. seek
clarification regarding non compliance of tender rule for procurement of vehicle
for cleanliness drive to 4ULBs adjacent to the Airport within Madhyamgram
Municipality

Therefore a draft letter is enclosed herewith addressed to Chairman,
Madhyamgram Municipality regarding the above noted matter for approval.

C QW This is placed for your perusal please.

R
\

AR
N\ ﬁf_gcw ﬁi\?/q-\?

e e %wwi

’DinﬂfJ““*?f?p( cadlp




CME&RM

~ MR lof 3 y of wer¢ A~ )

r

Sub: Proposal for revised administrative approval and release of remaining fund in
respect of Administrative Approval for cleanliness drive to 4 ULBs adjacent to Airport by
Madhyamgram Municipality.

NOTE SHEET

This is the continuation of note sheet page no:-7, 8,9,10.

The UD & MA Dept. was accorded administrat'ive approval for the following items to
Madhyamgram Municipality vide No. FA’s U.O. No: 87/U.D. & M.A, Dt.30.05.2017

SINo Name of Equipment - Quantity Estimated Cost
1 Movable Compactors 2 4222
2 Battery Operated Tipper 10 20.00
3 Dumper 2 24.76
4 Tricycle Paddle Van 75 11.93
5 Trailor 10 9.20
. Total= 108.11

The following rates for the Items are finalized through inviting e-tender placed in the table
below.

13") Tender ID No W°";grd°r W/0 Dt Items Aniount(Rs)
1 | 2017_MAD_115687_1 | 1521/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 ﬂ;’;’ab'e Compactor-2 | ¢ 60,000.00
C e Battery Operated

2 | 2017_MAD_115687_2 | 1522/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | govter¥ 15,00,000.00
3 | 2017_MAD_115687_3 | 1523/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 ;;YN?;CIE Paddle Van- | ) o) ¢50.00
2017_MAD_121400_1 | 1526/2017-18 | 11.08.2017 | Dumper-2 nos 25,31,792.00

5 | 2017_MAD_115687_5 | 1524/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | Traillor-10 nos 8,40,000.00
Total= | 1,22,34,292.00

As desired by the UD & MA Dept. the Chairman of Madhyamgram Municipality has
furnished the explanation regarding not follows of the tender rules properly vide no:-
MM/Chair/1114/2018-2019(CP- 134) and which is acceptable.

Total cost of procured equipments is Rs.122.34 Lakhs but in administrative approval it
has 108.11 Lakhs as per FA's U.0. No. 87/U.D. & M.A. Dt.30.05.2017

Therefore a revised administrative approval as per above table is need to be accorded in
favour of Madhyamgram Municipality.

If the revised administrative approval will be accorded, then the remaining fund i.e. Rs.1,
22, 34,292.00-Rs.61, 17,000.00=Rs. 61, 17,292.00 may be considered for release to
Madhyamgram Municipality in respect to the above noted observations.

This is placed for your perusal please.



NOTE SHEET SUD




O™ &PV

R o

NOTE SHEET -

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
NOTE SHEET
FILE NO. 50/2016

AR SRR AR SRR R R E R IR AR RN EE R ew

Subject: Proposal for revised administrative approval and release of remaining fund in
respect of Administrative Approval for cleanliness drive to 4 ULBs adjacent to
Airport by Madhyamgram Municipality.

FERAdRREAERERRERRERE SEREREEE

Tt e e T R R R P A R P LR P PR LR R R R R AR R R SR LA R R R LR L R L LRI L L Ll e s il l bl bld

This is in continuation of note sheet page no:-7,8,9,10,11,12,13

The UD & MA Dept. was accorded administrative approval for the following items to

Madhyamgram Municipality vide no. FA's U.0. No. 87/U.D. & M.A. Dt.30.05.2017

Sl No Name of Equipment Quantity Estimated Cost
1 Movable Compactors 2 42.22
2 Battery Operated Tipper 10 20.00
3 Dumper 2 24.76
4 Tricycle Paddle Van 75 11.93
5 Trailor 10 9.20
Total= 108.11

The following rates for the Items are finalized through inviting e-tender placed in the table
below.

l'il) Tender ID No Worl;lgrder w/0Dt Itemns Amount(Rs)
1 | 2017_MAD_115687_1 | 1521/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 x::able Compactor-2 | ¢, £0,000.00
; Battery Operated

2 | 2017_MAD_115687_2 | 1522/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | ;o ° (L 15,00,000.00

3 | 2017 _MAD_115687_3 | 1523/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 ;?N?;de Paddle Van- |, 0> 500.00

4 | 2017_MAD_121400_1 | 1526/2017-18 | 11.08.2017 | Dumper-2 nos 25,31,792.00

5 2017 _MAD_115687_5 1524/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 Traillor-10 nos 8,40,000.00
Total= | 1,22,34,292.00

As desired by the UD & MA Dept. the Chairman of Madhyamgram Municipality has
furnished the explanation regarding not follows of the tender rules properly vide no:-
MM/Chair/1114/2018- 2019(CP- 134).

The file was placed to the UD & MA Dept. and the Special Secretary of UD & MA Dept issued
a letter vide No: 1002/MA/P/C-10/35-40/2017 Pt.I  Dt.09.08.2018(CP-135) of UD & MA

Dept to this end with the following quarries.
1) Justify the claim as the amount put to tender was higher than the approval accorded.
2) Justify whether tender rules as envisaged by the Finance Department violated by the

ULB was inevitable or not.

3) Whethe‘r supply order is issued or not. If supply order is issued a status report is to be
furnished.

4) Whether the fund was surrendered as per order of Finance Department as the fund was
released during F.Y. 2017-18

Therefore a draft letter is placed addressed to the Chairman; Madhyamgram Municipality

for reply of the above quarries may be issued if approved.
This is placed for your perusal please.

sea(

Lp<d)




. by /‘@Q.W

-

NOTE SHEET SUDA

T Quary ) e Beprinect P
6\-1~ \A)'d_ﬂ&?__\q ey le Co‘\mwm

e Madkpgree Mt p A3 fr
/?fi“q:“ W‘“P’,j i “ ;)
SVE e NS e
i Rk ]C"l-a ’{4 ’*W‘”J' |

1.

| T

z tu . yélow«q

%w



NOTE SHEET Ym
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENC
NOTE SHEET
FILE NO. 50/2016

sesEdEEEEEEsERERRRRRRARRERERR RS e T T T T T R T T LR R L L el Ll bt bt

Subject: Proposal for revised administrative approval and release of remaining fund in
respect of Administrative Approval for cleanliness drive to 4 ULBs adjacent to
Airport by Madhyamgram Municipality.

SRR AR R P T T O PR TR TR C LR R R R L L Rt et b bbb bbbt

This is the continuation of note sheet page no:-7, 8,9,10,11,12,13.

‘The UD & MA Dept. was accorded administrative approval for the following items to
Madhyamgram Municipality vide no. FA's U.0. No. 87/U.D. & M.A. Dt.30.05.2017

Sl No Name of Equipment Quantity Estimated Cost
1 Movable Compactors . 2 42.22
2 Battery Operated Tipper ; 10 20.00
3 Dumper 2 24.76
4 Tricycle Paddle Van 75 11.93
5 Trailor 150 6.20
- Total= 108.11

The following rates for the Items are finalized through inviting e-tender placed in the table
below.

l\SI:) Tender ID No Worl;](;rder Ww/0 Dt ftems Amount(Rs)
1 | 2017 MAD_115687_1 | 1521/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 xg:ab'e Compactor-2 | ¢, ¢6,000.00
7o i . Battery Operated

2 | 2017_MAD_115687_2 | 1522/2017-18 | 09.08.2007 | 7o, o 15,00,000.00
3 | 2017_MAD_115687_3 | 1523/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 ;gyN?;C'e Paddle Van- | ., 45 500,00
2017_MAD_121400_1 | 1526/2017-18 | 11.08.2017 | Dumper-2 nos 25,31,792.00
2017_MAD_115687_5 | 1524/2017-18 | 09.08.2017 | Traillor-10 nos £,40,000.00
Total= | 1,22,34,292.00

As desired by the UD & MA Dept. the Chairman of Madhyarﬁgram Municipality has
furnished the explanation regarding not follows of the tender rules properly vide no:-
MM/Chair/1114/2018-2019(CP- 134).

The file was placed to f.he UD & MA Dept. and the Special Secretary of UD & MA Dept issued
a letter vide No: 1002/MA/P/C-10/35-40/2017 Pt1 Dt.09.08.2018(CP-135) of UD & MA
Dept to this end with the following quarries.

1) Justify the claim as the amount put to tender was higher than the approval accorded.

2) Justify whether tender rules as envisaged by the Finance Départment violated by the
ULB was inevitable or not.

3) Whether supply.order is issued or not. If supply order is issued a status report is to be
furnished.

4) Whether the fund was surrendered as per order of Finance Department as the fund was
released during E.Y. 2017-18

It has being informed that the Chairman, Madhyamgram Municipality has discussed the

matter regarding the above points with the Special Secretary of UD & MA Dept. and submit a

letter to the Director SUDA vide no:-MM/Chair/1611/2018-2019 Dt.24.09.2018(CP-138)

and informed that the Mdnicipality has already procured the vehicles for cleanliness drive

and the fund which was released earlier for an amount of Rs.61,1 7,00b.00 to the ULB was

also released for making payment to the supplier.

~ PTO



cv\&?r ik

i -

NOTE SHE
= SUDA

Under the above circumstances a revised ad’qufinistrative approval is need to be accorded in
L evious .
favour of Madhyamgram Municipality as peraée:ie mentioned table.

If the revised administrative approval will be accorded, then the remaining funds
i.e.Rs.1, 22, 34,292.00-Rs.61, 17,000.00=Rs. 61, 17,292.00 may be considered for release in
favour of Madhyamgram Municipality. =

This is placed for your perusal please.

%@\“’
ok

AS poe decd gl s Cherdman

Ve Lhppmgri Hinnt bk dfacd) of

A ¥ NP P- 128, accolivg yrvised
Tt s

AM‘J’”L "f"%fd""‘]\\ vaa’q 1

gt NS . 5

%%,r%
s
Sfphanstion of chsnrrons Méﬁl'é:ff\""—\?"mw\
M\Jnld\oﬂﬂ{"‘( F’L' o Shpnmece 06 el
fowehes oy b fprnad (0 B
e abys pogpeieden et B
L R 1 3 umtentiovA MA’M '
to Ho  wrdeins Favre W"&("“’"‘ PMM
bk PMWM&RLBE_MAJLM
ANV ¥V coidinaton G%‘/

2L <o

. 3 \“\ﬁ»‘/q




gkl
® NOTE SHEET Y

‘ Ty o4 codtnuodior /f Nep— 5k

“The  UD A ma Dopt Ron  gamdiond 2

JﬁlN oJMomLua Yo & el,r},mrcrfs ,)(,,Y MW

Mﬁ\n—“ fa e "~ ’5H5C§M4m)IUDN—U’50lQ/OJ)I
‘_ ql%l?—- BDo. — MA See P, Q_D,.i‘!.lfg.c_f‘)’_“n_) %@\IJ
Cleombiney, dotwe. 4, b4 UuLng M,]a.t-w)“‘ i gt
od'n(m/'\”; '

' "T‘uagnc, AN Lgbdj ome  Lllh Severdeon

. Thosaand omb,) m«.wa R T AR r{_awmqg

S e e thurtpel (e
7o AL _
L >“} YW A l{,,‘-.,-\,l { L( “fe.c‘m}uul!; __'LP,\M‘ 7@ V
Lo tort avie elemnin, BDLA Propy AL
%vfi’ Al ’aj"? Pl oo ‘)

tenvwe~—At o} Dok Ciym ‘\[{_L:(‘/L\n‘{—a

A ULDBA adjiwtch b @it e '\3‘”5\37’“5”‘“/
%%,HC"WWWW -‘L"”“\"j/'/
G

EM[?W «H,\,L. D e P Rt L{QDTFL’MV-Q {”151‘1«&

N B 1 D e pD e Y

L W N A AT
A Sy B et A e
M\,W\ﬁ;,,.k’f‘b AL g ';,z}g(sfwufah)/upm_,go,f
/(tc)/z/fz/oigfﬂbc?- S LR
(PO ek tp-j42)

Yy Hmo ashn F T ey i,”!,mQ e

o (PR 0. T v B0
R,. €1F 00cf o] Lo Tias

oy e MVVV’: - X
ST PO o2
R F ] P T e ; B .

[

L




e Ay T

NOTE SHEET SUDA 8




~ 2e- &
NOTE SHEET
SUDA

As per notes and orders at NSP-16 to 18 and prepage

As approved, to release the fund for Special Cleanliness Drive under
brstwhile BMS in favour of Madhaymgram Municipality, 01 no. of Operator to
Dperator advice has been generated, approved and duly submitted to the
Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-IIl electronically today with the digital
signature of Director, SUDA using IFMS platform of Finance Department,
Govt. of West Béngai.

Accordingly, now to submit the paper copies of this advice, 02 (Two)
sets of Operator to Operator advice has been printed and placed herewith for

signature of Director, SUDA please.

SL Advice Reference Name Amount Scheme
No. | ID & Date No. & Date of the ULBs (in Rs.) Name
: . Special
209 20181200003633 : 5
Madhaymgram Cleanliness Drive
01. Dated Dated 6117000 ;
*° | Municipality under erstwhile
17.12.2018 17.12.2018 ;
' BMS

Finance #fﬁcer e

A
Director/M

Omline LED I B drvamd 2 b —
(e 7 Le et
N7 . o
M ,Q‘"’Q—“Q\_:_

X/ WV

S pd -
e 2. 2098
._____________—-'

%M Jrermarnd wm e b ﬁé‘wm,




